Once the Stabilization Period has ended, an announcement will be made
within one week in various media distributed across the EEA as to whether
Stabilization Measures were taken, when price stabilization started and
finished and the price range within which Stabilization Measures were
taken. The price range will be made known for each occasion on which
Stabilization Measures were taken. Exercise of the Greenshoe Option, the
timing of exercise and the number and type of shares involved will also be
announced promptly in the manner stated above.

Shareholdings before and after the
Offering

The table below shows information relating to the shareholdings
immediately before and after the Offering. Such information is based
on an Offer Price at the mid-point of the price range (A20.50) and
assumes that the Selling Shareholder disposes of its entire share-
holding and the Greenshoe Option is not exercised. Upon completion
of the Offering, the Existing Shareholders (Udo Müller and Dirk
Ströer) will hold more than 50% of the shares in the Company.

Number of
shares

Percentage of
shares

Number of
shares

Percentage of
shares

Upon completion of the
Offering (no exercise

of Greenshoe Option)(1)
Immediately prior to the

completion of the Offering

Udo Müller . . . . . 11,776,000 42.5 11,836,975 28.8
Dirk Ströer . . . . . 11,776,000 42.5 11,922,341 29.0
Alfried Bührdel . . — — 46,180(2) 0.1%(2)

Saberasu ..... 4,156,238 15.0 — —
Freefloat ..... 0 0 17,317,377 42.1
Total ..... 27,708,238 100.0 41,122,873 100.0

(1) Excluding Preferential Allocation (for further information see “—Preferential
Allocation”)

(2) Assuming that Alfried Bührdel will invest one third of the net Phantom Stock Bonus
payable to him.

Assuming (i) that the Greenshoe Option is exercised in full, (ii) the
completion of the capital increase from authorized capital to issue the
new ordinary bearer shares to cover the Greenshoe Option and (iii) an
Offer price at the mid point of the Price Range (A20.50), the number of
shares held by Udo Müller will be 11,836,975 (representing 27.6% of the
shares in the Company), the number of shares of Dirk Ströer will be